

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

Doug Burgum Governor Wayne Stenehjem Attorney General Doug Goehring Agriculture Commissioner

NEWS

July 18, 2019

NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION AWARDS \$500,000 FOR PORTABLE SOLAR POWER GENERATION

BISMARCK, N.D. – The North Dakota Industrial Commission (Commission) has approved \$500,000 in Renewable Energy Program funds to Packet Digital, Fargo, for a project to enhance the design of a portable solar power generation system for military and commercial applications. This project will simplify the manufacturing and assembly of the portable solar power units as well as achieve compliance certifications.

In a joint statement the Commission stated, "The development of these units will create manufacturing opportunities and help to establish the portable solar market in North Dakota. The portable solar market is expected to grow significantly in the coming years."

The North Dakota Industrial Commission, consisting of Gov. Doug Burgum as chairman, Attorney General Wayne Stenehjem and Agriculture Commissioner Doug Goehring, oversees the Renewable Energy Program.

The Legislature established the program in 2007 to provide funding for research, development, marketing and education to foster growth of renewable energy including wind, biofuels, biomass, solar, hydroelectric, geothermal and hydrogen.

The next application deadline for the program is August 1, 2019.

For more information on approved projects or the program, contact Andrea Pfennig (701-328-3786) or Karlene Fine (701-328-3722) or visit: www.nd.gov/ndic/renew-infopage.htm.

###

"Your Gateway to North Dakota": www.nd.gov